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Cup of Israel Part 3 
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Julia ANDREEVA / Yulia KONOVALTSEVA


Soltan KOKOEV

Anna KANTOR

Anna KANTOR

Alena GOREVAYA

Elizaveta MARKOVA



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

JUNIOR WOMEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 132,40EILMariia DMITRIEVA 1

Eilat City

32 108,85KFANoa EVEN 2

Kfar Saba

23 106,34HOLTal SAPONOV 3

Ice Holon

44 91,53ICDEmily HURI 4

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 15:20:04

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим

Максим



JUNIOR WOMEN

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

EILMariia DMITRIEVA 1  42.14  19.65  0.00 5.83  0.00  5.50  0.00  5.58 22.49

KFANoa EVEN 2  40.27  19.31  0.00 5.50  0.00  5.17  0.00  5.08 20.96

HOLTal SAPONOV 3  34.25  14.08  0.00 5.08  0.00  5.00  0.00  5.08 20.17

ICDEmily HURI 4  31.91  13.28  0.00 4.67  0.00  4.67  0.00  4.67 18.63

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 15:19:52



Cup of Israel. Part 4

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.99 4 2 3

Ref 

 4.292A

In
fo

Mariia DMITRIEVA EIL  42.14  0.00 22.49 19.65 1  3

3Lz+3T<< -1.77 -3 -3-3 7.202 <<  5.43

FCSp2 110 2.303  0.15  2.45

1Lo* x --- 0.004 *  0.00  0.00

101 0.12 1.805 StSq1  1.92

12  2.922 0.42 2.506 CCoSp2

7  2.40  0.24 1 1 1LSp3  2.64

 19.50  19.65

Program Components 

Composition 6.75 5.50 5.25

Factor 

 1.33  5.83

 5.50 1.33 4.755.256.50Presentation

Skating Skills 6.75 5.00 5.00 1.33  5.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.49

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.55 1 2 2

Ref 

 3.852A

In
fo

Noa EVEN KFA  40.27  0.00 20.96 19.31 2  4

2Lo  0.17 1 11 1.702  1.87

LSp2 322 1.903  0.44  2.34

StSq1 212 1.804  0.30  2.10

-5-5-5-2.15 4.735 x3Sq+COMBO q  2.58

12  3.401 0.40 3.006 CCoSp3

7  2.80  0.37 2 1 1FCSp3  3.17

 19.23  19.31

Program Components 

Composition 6.00 5.25 5.25

Factor 

 1.33  5.50

 5.17 1.33 5.004.755.75Presentation

Skating Skills 6.00 4.50 4.75 1.33  5.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.96

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Part 4

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653S<<+COMBO+2T* <<

In
fo

Tal SAPONOV HOL  34.25  0.00 20.17 14.08 3  2

LSp2  0.44 2 23 1.902  2.34

StSq1 112 1.803  0.24  2.04

2A< -2-3-2 2.644 < -0.62  2.02

111 0.17 1.875 x2Lo  2.04

00  1.82-1-0.06 1.886 CCoSp2V nS

7  2.80  0.37 2 1 1FCSp3  3.17

 14.19  14.08

Program Components 

Composition 5.25 5.00 5.00

Factor 

 1.33  5.08

 5.00 1.33 4.755.255.00Presentation

Skating Skills 5.25 5.25 4.75 1.33  5.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.17

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.48 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

 0.622A<< <<

In
fo

Emily HURI ICD  31.91  0.00 18.63 13.28 4  1

2Lz+2T< -0.91 -4 -4-5 3.142 <  2.23

CCoSp2 121 2.503  0.33  2.83

2Lo 110 1.704  0.11  1.81

121 0.21 1.605 SSp2  1.81

10  1.601 0.10 1.506 StSqB

7  2.30  0.08 0 0 1FCSp2  2.38

 13.84  13.28

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.75 5.00

Factor 

 1.33  4.67

 4.67 1.33 4.505.004.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 5.00 4.75 1.33  4.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.63

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 18.03.2023 15:19:58



JUNIOR MEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDSegev Shlomo AVISAR 1  89.14  36.96  0.00 5.25  0.00  5.17  0.00  5.25 52.18

ACAMatvei SOKOLOV 2  83.63  34.22  0.00 4.92  0.00  4.92  0.00  5.00 49.41

HOLMichael MOSHAIEV 3  72.69  31.04  3.00 4.58  0.00  4.25  0.00  4.58 44.65

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:25:07



Cup of Israel. Part 4

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.99 4 2 3

Ref 

 4.292A

In
fo

Mariia DMITRIEVA EIL  42.14  0.00 22.49 19.65 1  3

3Lz+3T<< -1.77 -3 -3-3 7.202 <<  5.43

FCSp2 110 2.303  0.15  2.45

1Lo* x --- 0.004 *  0.00  0.00

101 0.12 1.805 StSq1  1.92

12  2.922 0.42 2.506 CCoSp2

7  2.40  0.24 1 1 1LSp3  2.64

 19.50  19.65

Program Components 

Composition 6.75 5.50 5.25

Factor 

 1.33  5.83

 5.50 1.33 4.755.256.50Presentation

Skating Skills 6.75 5.00 5.00 1.33  5.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.49

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.55 1 2 2

Ref 

 3.852A

In
fo

Noa EVEN KFA  40.27  0.00 20.96 19.31 2  4

2Lo  0.17 1 11 1.702  1.87

LSp2 322 1.903  0.44  2.34

StSq1 212 1.804  0.30  2.10

-5-5-5-2.15 4.735 x3Sq+COMBO q  2.58

12  3.401 0.40 3.006 CCoSp3

7  2.80  0.37 2 1 1FCSp3  3.17

 19.23  19.31

Program Components 

Composition 6.00 5.25 5.25

Factor 

 1.33  5.50

 5.17 1.33 5.004.755.75Presentation

Skating Skills 6.00 4.50 4.75 1.33  5.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.96

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Part 4

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653S<<+COMBO+2T* <<

In
fo

Tal SAPONOV HOL  34.25  0.00 20.17 14.08 3  2

LSp2  0.44 2 23 1.902  2.34

StSq1 112 1.803  0.24  2.04

2A< -2-3-2 2.644 < -0.62  2.02

111 0.17 1.875 x2Lo  2.04

00  1.82-1-0.06 1.886 CCoSp2V nS

7  2.80  0.37 2 1 1FCSp3  3.17

 14.19  14.08

Program Components 

Composition 5.25 5.00 5.00

Factor 

 1.33  5.08

 5.00 1.33 4.755.255.00Presentation

Skating Skills 5.25 5.25 4.75 1.33  5.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.17

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.48 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

 0.622A<< <<

In
fo

Emily HURI ICD  31.91  0.00 18.63 13.28 4  1

2Lz+2T< -0.91 -4 -4-5 3.142 <  2.23

CCoSp2 121 2.503  0.33  2.83

2Lo 110 1.704  0.11  1.81

121 0.21 1.605 SSp2  1.81

10  1.601 0.10 1.506 StSqB

7  2.30  0.08 0 0 1FCSp2  2.38

 13.84  13.28

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.75 5.00

Factor 

 1.33  4.67

 4.67 1.33 4.505.004.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 5.00 4.75 1.33  4.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.63

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 18.03.2023 15:19:58



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

JUNIOR MEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 140,17ICDSegev Shlomo AVISAR 1

Ice Dream

23 124,48ACAMatvei SOKOLOV 2

Ice Academy

32 119,06HOLMichael MOSHAIEV 3

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:19:28

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим

Максим



JUNIOR MEN

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDSegev Shlomo AVISAR 1  51.03  25.44  0.00 5.08  0.00  5.08  0.00  5.17 25.59

HOLMichael MOSHAIEV 2  46.37  21.60  0.00 5.00  0.00  4.83  0.00  5.00 24.77

ACAMatvei SOKOLOV 3  40.85  18.87  0.00 4.50  0.00  4.33  0.00  4.33 21.98

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presrentation

* = factored score

Printed: 19.03.2023 17:00:12



Cup of Israel. Part 4

JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  7.20 -0.79 -2 -1 -1

Ref 

 6.413Lz!+2T !

In
fo

Segev Shlomo AVISAR ICD  51.03  0.00 25.59 25.44 1  3

3Lo  0.16 1 00 4.902  5.06

FCSp2 211 2.303  0.31  2.61

2A 211 3.304  0.44  3.74

221 0.43 2.605 CSSp3  3.03

11  1.920 0.12 1.806 StSq1

7  2.50  0.17 1 0 1CCoSp2  2.67

 24.60  25.44

Program Components 

Composition 5.00 5.00 5.25

Factor 

 1.67  5.08

 5.08 1.67 5.005.255.00Presrentation

Skating Skills 5.00 5.25 5.25 1.67  5.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.59

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 2.363Lz<+COMBO+2T* *

In
fo

Michael MOSHAIEV HOL  46.37  0.00 24.77 21.60 2  1

3Lo< -0.91 -3 -2-2 3.922 <  3.01

CSSp3 211 2.603  0.35  2.95

StSq1 101 1.804  0.12  1.92

001 0.11 3.205 FCSp4  3.31

11  3.850 0.22 3.636 x2A

7  3.50  0.70 2 2 2CCoSp4  4.20

 23.37  21.60

Program Components 

Composition 4.75 5.50 4.75

Factor 

 1.67  5.00

 4.83 1.67 5.005.004.50Presrentation

Skating Skills 4.75 5.25 5.00 1.67  5.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.77

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Cup of Israel. Part 4

JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.60 -1.00 -3 -2 -2

Ref 

 4.603Sq+2T q

In
fo

Matvei SOKOLOV ACA  40.85  0.00 21.98 18.87 3  2

3Lo<< -0.74 -4 -4-5 1.702 <<  0.96

FCSp2 00-1 2.303 -0.08  2.22

2A x 111 3.634  0.33  3.96

10-2-0.07 2.255 CCoSp3V nS  2.18

11  1.651 0.15 1.506 StSqB

7  3.00  0.30 -1 2 2CSSp4  3.30

 19.98  18.87

Program Components 

Composition 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 

 1.67  4.50

 4.33 1.67 4.254.504.25Presrentation

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 4.25 1.67  4.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.98

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 19.03.2023 17:00:18



JUNIOR MEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDSegev Shlomo AVISAR 1  89.14  36.96  0.00 5.25  0.00  5.17  0.00  5.25 52.18

ACAMatvei SOKOLOV 2  83.63  34.22  0.00 4.92  0.00  4.92  0.00  5.00 49.41

HOLMichael MOSHAIEV 3  72.69  31.04  3.00 4.58  0.00  4.25  0.00  4.58 44.65

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:25:07



Cup of Israel. Part 4

JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  6.52 -1.26 -3 -3 -2

Ref 

 5.263Lz<+1Eu+2S <

In
fo

Segev Shlomo AVISAR ICD  89.14  0.00 52.18 36.96 1  3

3Lo<+2T -1.05 -3 -2-3 5.222 <  4.17

2A 000 3.303  0.00  3.30

CSSp3 100 2.604  0.09  2.69

-5-5-5-2.12 4.645 3F<+2T<< <<  2.52

10  3.201 0.20 3.006 CCoSp3

7  4.73 -1.86 -5 -4 -4x3Sq q  2.87

8  4.31 -1.44 -5  2.87-3 -3x3Lo< <

9  3.00  0.33 0  3.331 1ChSq1

 3.63  0.22 0  3.851 1x2A10

 3.0011 -0.10 -1  2.900 0FCCoSp3

 43.95  36.96

Program Components 

Composition 4.75 5.50 5.50

Factor 

 3.33  5.25

 5.17 3.33 5.505.504.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.75 5.50 5.50 3.33  5.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  52.18

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.36 -1.57 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

 1.793T< <

In
fo

Matvei SOKOLOV ACA  83.63  0.00 49.41 34.22 2  1

2A+2T -0.11 -1 -11 4.602  4.49

3S+2A+2T+SЕQ -1-2-2 8.903 -0.72  8.18

3Lo<< -4-4-5 1.704 << -0.74  0.96

001 0.08 2.305 FCSp2  2.38

00  3.171 0.17 3.006 ChSq1

7  3.50 -0.24 -1 -2 -12F!+2Lo !  3.26

8  3.44 -0.92 -2  2.52-3 -33S< <

9  3.00 -0.30 -2  2.70-1 0CCoSp3

 2.31 -0.07 -1  2.240 0x2Lz10

 2.3011  0.23 1  2.531 1CSSp2

 38.41  34.22

Program Components 

Composition 4.75 5.00 5.00

Factor 

 3.33  4.92

 4.92 3.33 5.005.254.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 5.25 5.25 3.33  5.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  49.41

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Part 4

JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  6.58 -1.72 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 4.862A<+1Eu+3S< F

In
fo

Michael MOSHAIEV HOL  72.69 -3.00 44.65 31.04 3  2

3Lz<<+2T -0.98 -5 -4-5 3.402 <<  2.42

3Lo< -5-5-5 3.923 F -1.96  1.96

FCCoSp3 0-11 3.004  0.00  3.00

-4-5-5-1.98 5.545 3F!<+2T <  3.56

-4-5  1.33-5-0.98 2.316 x3Lz<< <<

7  2.60 -0.43 -2 -2 -1CSSp3  2.17

8  3.00  0.00 0  3.000 0ChSq1

9  4.66 -2.12 -5  2.54-5 -5x3F!< F

 3.63 -0.33 -1  3.30-1 -1x2A10

 3.0011 -0.10 -1  2.900 0CCoSp3

 41.64  31.04

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.75 4.75

Factor 

 3.33  4.58

 4.25 3.33 4.504.753.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 4.75 4.75 3.33  4.58

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  44.65

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge  F  Fall

printed: 18.03.2023 16:25:10



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

ADVANCED NOVICE MEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 66,73ICDItay SHEGELMAN 1

Ice Dream

22 60,29HOLEitan Oz SHAPIRA 2

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:42:38

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим

Максим



ADVANCED NOVICE MEN

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDItay SHEGELMAN 1  25.31  10.71  0.00 4.17  0.00  3.92  0.00  4.08 14.60

HOLEitan Oz SHAPIRA 2  21.50  8.20  0.00 3.75  0.00  3.58  0.00  3.75 13.30

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Compositiom    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:42:29



Cup of Israel. Part 4

ADVANCED NOVICE MEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.001A<< <<

In
fo

Itay SHEGELMAN ICD  25.31  0.00 14.60 10.71 1  1

2Lz  0.21 1 11 2.102  2.31

FCCoSp2V 10-1 1.883 nS  0.00  1.88

StSq1 101 1.804  0.12  1.92

-4-4-5-0.78 3.165 2F!+2Lo< !  2.38

00  2.22-1-0.08 2.306 CSSp2

 11.24  10.71

Program Components 

Compositiom 3.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 

 1.20  4.17

 3.92 1.20 4.254.003.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.25 1.20  4.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.60

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.48 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

 0.622A<< <<

In
fo

Eitan Oz SHAPIRA HOL  21.50  0.00 13.30 8.20 2  2

2Lo+COMBO+2T<* -0.85 -5 -5-5 1.702 *  0.85

CSSp2 010 2.303  0.08  2.38

StSqB 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-2-3-2-0.42 1.805 2F  1.38

-2-1  1.47-1-0.23 1.706 CCoSpB

 10.10  8.20

Program Components 

Compositiom 3.50 4.00 3.75

Factor 

 1.20  3.75

 3.58 1.20 3.753.753.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 4.00 1.20  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.30

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

printed: 18.03.2023 16:42:32



ADVANCED NOVICE MEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDItay SHEGELMAN 1  41.42  13.84  1.00 4.08  0.00  3.75  0.00  4.08 28.58

HOLEitan Oz SHAPIRA 2  38.79  12.89  0.50 3.75  0.00  3.58  0.00  3.67 26.40

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:48:14



Cup of Israel. Part 4

ADVANCED NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.14 -0.51 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

 1.632A<<+2T< <<

In
fo

Itay SHEGELMAN ICD  41.42 -1.00 28.58 13.84 1  2

2A<< -0.40 -3 -3-5 1.102 <<  0.70

CCoSp3 100 3.003  0.10  3.10

2Lz -2-2-2 2.104 -0.42  1.68

-5-5-5-0.65 1.305 2S F  0.65

-5-5  1.05-5-1.05 2.106 2Lz F

7  2.30 -0.84 -5 -5 -42F+2Lo<< <<  1.46

8  1.90 -0.19 -1  1.71-1 -1FCSSp1

9  1.80  0.06 0  1.861 0StSq1

 17.74  13.84

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 2.40  4.08

 3.75 2.40 4.004.003.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.00 2.40  4.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.58

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.78 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

 1.022F

In
fo

Eitan Oz SHAPIRA HOL  38.79 -0.50 26.40 12.89 2  1

2Lze -0.84 -5 -5-5 1.682 F  0.84

FSSp3 102 2.603  0.26  2.86

2A<< -4-5-5 1.104 << -0.51  0.59

-4-5-5-0.59 1.265 2Lze< e  0.67

00  1.800 0.00 1.806 StSq1

7  2.34 -0.48 -4 -4 -32S+2T< <  1.86

8  1.80 -0.42 -2  1.38-3 -22F

9  2.00 -0.13 -1  1.87-1 0CCoSp1

 16.38  12.89

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 2.40  3.75

 3.58 2.40 4.003.753.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 4.00 3.75 2.40  3.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.40

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge  F  Fall

printed: 18.03.2023 16:48:18



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 82,18ICDEla NURMANOV 1

Ice Dream

22 79,15ICDNikol KUPERMAN 2

Ice Dream

35 73,18KFAElizaveta MUDREGAL 3

Kfar Saba

43 73,17HOLAnastasia FREIFELD 4

Ice Holon

54 68,82ICDDaniela YOFFE 5

Ice Dream

Withdrawn

HOLAnna MELETLIAN

Ice Holon

HOLElizaveta PASHKOVA

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:31:04

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSSS

ICDEla NURMANOV 1  30.60  16.07  0.00 4.58  0.00  4.42  0.00  4.58 14.53

ICDNikol KUPERMAN 2  29.21  14.06  0.00 4.75  0.00  4.83  0.00  4.58 15.15

HOLAnastasia FREIFELD 3  27.18  13.53  0.00 4.25  0.00  4.25  0.00  4.25 13.65

ICDDaniela YOFFE 4  26.08  12.09  0.00 4.42  0.00  4.33  0.00  4.33 13.99

KFAElizaveta MUDREGAL 5  24.76  12.60  0.50 4.00  0.00  3.92  0.00  3.92 12.66

SS = Skating SkillsSS = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:30:55



Cup of Israel. Part 4

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.22 1 0 1

Ref 

 3.522A B

In
fo

Ela NURMANOV ICD  30.60  0.00 14.53B 16.07 1  5

2Lz!  0.00 0 00 2.102 !  2.10

FCCoSp2 111 2.503  0.25  2.75

StSq1 000 1.804  0.00  1.80

111 0.16 1.605 SSp2  1.76

-2-2  3.14-2-0.36 3.506 2F+2Loq q

 14.80  16.07

Program Components 

Composition 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 

 1.07  4.58

 4.42 1.07 4.254.254.75Presentation

Skating Skills 5.25 4.25 4.25 1.07  4.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.53

  !  Not clear edge  B  Interruption of more than 4 beats in PDE  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90  0.38 3 1 2

Ref 

 2.28LSp2

In
fo

Nikol KUPERMAN ICD  29.21  0.00 15.15 14.06 2  6

1A  0.22 2 22 1.102  1.32

StSq2 122 2.603  0.43  3.03

2F+2Lo< -3-2-2 3.164 < -0.42  2.74

112 0.40 3.005 CCoSp3  3.40

-3-2  1.29-2-0.39 1.686 2Lze e

 13.44  14.06

Program Components 

Composition 5.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 

 1.07  4.75

 4.83 1.07 4.504.505.50Presentation

Skating Skills 5.00 4.50 4.25 1.07  4.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.15

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.04 0 1 0

Ref 

 1.141A

In
fo

Anastasia FREIFELD HOL  27.18  0.00 13.65 13.53 3  3

SSp3  0.28 1 12 2.102  2.38

2F+2Lo -1-2-4 3.503 -0.42  3.08

2Lz 0-10 2.104 -0.07  2.03

000 0.00 1.805 StSq1  1.80

1-1  3.101 0.10 3.006 CCoSp3

 13.60  13.53

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 1.07  4.25

 4.25 1.07 4.504.004.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 3.75 4.50 1.07  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.65



Cup of Israel. Part 4

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00S

In
fo

Daniela YOFFE ICD  26.08  0.00 13.99 12.09 4  2

2A< -0.62 -3 -2-2 2.642 <  2.02

LSp2 111 1.903  0.19  2.09

2Lzq+2Lo -2-2-1 3.804 q -0.35  3.45

001 0.06 1.805 StSq1  1.86

10  2.671 0.17 2.506 FCCoSp2

 12.64  12.09

Program Components 

Composition 4.75 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 1.07  4.42

 4.33 1.07 4.004.504.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.75 4.25 4.00 1.07  4.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.99

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.11 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.211A

In
fo

Elizaveta MUDREGAL KFA  24.76 -0.50 12.66 12.60 5  1

2Lz!+2Lo -0.42 -2 -2-2 3.802 !  3.38

SSp3 111 2.103  0.21  2.31

2Fq -5-5-5 1.804 F -0.90  0.90

000 0.00 1.805 StSq1  1.80

00  3.000 0.00 3.006 CCoSp3

 13.60  12.60

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.00 3.75

Factor 

 1.07  4.00

 3.92 1.07 3.504.004.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 3.75 3.75 1.07  3.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.66

  !  Not clear edge  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 18.03.2023 16:30:59



ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDEla NURMANOV 1  51.58  23.71  0.00 4.42  0.00  4.25  0.00  4.42 27.87

ICDNikol KUPERMAN 2  49.94  20.82  0.00 4.42  0.00  4.67  0.00  4.58 29.12

KFAElizaveta MUDREGAL 3  48.42  21.80  0.00 4.00  0.00  4.17  0.00  4.33 26.62

HOLAnastasia FREIFELD 4  45.99  20.26  0.00 4.08  0.00  4.00  0.00  4.00 25.73

ICDDaniela YOFFE 5  42.74  16.46  0.00 4.17  0.00  4.00  0.00  4.17 26.28

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:36:40



Cup of Israel. Part 4

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.302A

In
fo

Ela NURMANOV ICD  51.58  0.00 27.87B 23.71 1  5

2A+2T  0.00 0 00 4.602  4.60

2Lz! -1-2-3 2.103 ! -0.42  1.68

CCoSp3 111 3.004  0.30  3.30

-1-1-1-0.18 1.805 2F! !  1.62

-1-1  1.82-2-0.28 2.106 2Lz

7  2.20 -0.06 -1 0 02F+1T  2.14

8  2.30  0.15 0  2.451 1FCSp2

9  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0StSq1

 23.20  23.71

Program Components 

Composition 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 

 2.13  4.42

 4.25 2.13 4.004.254.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.75 4.25 4.25 2.13  4.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.87

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.54 -0.54 -4 -3 -2

Ref 

 4.002F+2Loq+2T< q

In
fo

Nikol KUPERMAN ICD  49.94  0.00 29.12 20.82 2  4

2Lz! -0.21 -1 -1-1 2.102 !  1.89

CCoSp3 212 3.003  0.50  3.50

2Lo+2T< -3-3-2 2.744 < -0.45  2.29

011 0.12 1.805 2F  1.92

22  1.281 0.18 1.106 1A

7  2.30  0.31 1 1 2FCSSp2  2.61

8  1.80  0.30 2  2.101 2StSq1

9  1.68 -0.45 -3  1.23-2 -32Lze e

 21.06  20.82

Program Components 

Composition 5.25 4.00 4.00

Factor 

 2.13  4.42

 4.67 2.13 4.504.255.25Presentation

Skating Skills 5.00 4.25 4.50 2.13  4.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.12

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Part 4

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.11 0 1 2

Ref 

 1.211A

In
fo

Elizaveta MUDREGAL KFA  48.42  0.00 26.62 21.80 3  1

2F+2T+2Lo -0.06 0 0-1 4.802  4.74

2Lz+2Lo -2-2-2 3.803 -0.42  3.38

FSSp2 000 2.304  0.00  2.30

010 0.06 1.805 StSq1  1.86

11  1.920 0.12 1.806 2F

7  2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -12Lz! !  1.89

8  1.30  0.00 0  1.300 02S

9  3.00  0.20 0  3.201 1CCoSp3

 22.00  21.80

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 

 2.13  4.00

 4.17 2.13 4.254.254.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 4.50 2.13  4.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.62

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.04 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.141A

In
fo

Anastasia FREIFELD HOL  45.99  0.00 25.73 20.26 4  3

2S  0.00 0 00 1.302  1.30

CCoSp3 110 3.003  0.20  3.20

2F+2Lo<+1A+SЕQ -3-3-4 4.264 < -0.60  3.66

-1-1-1-0.21 2.105 2Lz  1.89

-2-2  2.74-2-0.36 3.106 2F+2Tq q

7  2.10 -0.07 -1 0 02Lz  2.03

8  2.30  0.08 0  2.380 1FSSp2

9  1.80  0.12 0  1.921 1StSq1

 21.06  20.26

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 3.75 4.25

Factor 

 2.13  4.08

 4.00 2.13 4.004.004.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.00 2.13  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.73

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Part 4

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.56 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

 0.743S<< <<

In
fo

Daniela YOFFE ICD  42.74  0.00 26.28 16.46 5  2

2A<<+2T -0.48 -3 -3-5 2.402 <<  1.92

2Lz+1Lo 000 2.603  0.00  2.60

FCSp1 000 1.904  0.00  1.90

-4-4-5-0.48 1.105 2A<< <<  0.62

-1-1  1.62-1-0.18 1.806 2F! !

7  2.10  0.00 0 0 02Lz  2.10

8  1.80  0.06 0  1.861 0StSq1

9  3.00  0.10 1  3.100 0CCoSp3

 18.00  16.46

Program Components 

Composition 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 

 2.13  4.17

 4.00 2.13 4.003.754.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 4.00 4.00 2.13  4.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.28

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

printed: 18.03.2023 16:36:45



INTERMEDIATE NOVICE WOMEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KFATalia TSROR 1  29.72  12.01  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.58 17.71

ICDVeronika KOZHEVNIKOV 2  29.04  11.97  0.50 3.42  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.42 17.57

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:54:02



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE WOMEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 29,72KFATalia TSROR 1

Kfar Saba

2 29,04ICDVeronika KOZHEVNIKOV 2

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:48:24

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



Cup of Israel. Part 4

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.34 -0.43 -2 -4 -4

Ref 

 1.912S+2T< <

In
fo

Talia TSROR KFA  29.72  0.00 17.71 12.01 1  1

2Lz<< -0.22 -4 -4-3 0.602 <<  0.38

1A 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

FSSp2 000 2.304  0.00  2.30

-2-3-2-0.32 1.365 2Lo< <  1.04

-4-4  1.06-4-0.44 1.506 2S<<+1A+SЕQ <<

7  2.50 -0.08 -1 0 0CCoSp2  2.42

8  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0StSq1

 13.50  12.01

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.42

 3.42 1.70 3.503.253.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 3.25 1.70  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.71

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50 -0.91 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

 1.592Lz+2T<< <<

In
fo

Veronika KOZHEVNIKOV ICD  29.04 -0.50 17.57 11.97 2  2

2F<< -0.25 -5 -5-5 0.502 F  0.25

CCoSp1 100 2.003  0.07  2.07

2S+1A+SЕQ 0-10 2.404 -0.04  2.36

-1-1-1-0.11 1.105 1A  0.99

-3-3  1.26-3-0.54 1.806 2Fq q

7  1.90  0.00 0 0 0FCSp1  1.90

8  1.50  0.05 1  1.550 0StSqB

 13.70  11.97

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.42

 3.50 1.70 3.503.503.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.25 1.70  3.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.57

  <<  Downgraded jump   F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 18.03.2023 16:54:06



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE MEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 27,13ICDYotam AXEN 1

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:54:12

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



INTERMEDIATE NOVICE MEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDYotam AXEN 1  27.13  8.97  0.00 3.08  0.00  2.92  0.00  3.08 18.16

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 16:59:51



Cup of Israel. Part 4

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60 -0.48 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

 1.121A+2Lo<< <<

In
fo

Yotam AXEN ICD  27.13  0.00 18.16 8.97 1  1

2S -0.13 -1 -1-1 1.302  1.17

FSSpB -1-10 1.703 -0.11  1.59

2Lo -3-3-4 1.704 -0.57  1.13

-4-3-4-0.48 1.305 2S  0.82

-4-4  1.84-5-0.56 2.406 1A+2Tq q

7  1.50 -0.20 -2 -1 -1StSqB  1.30

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CCoSp

 11.50  8.97

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.00 3.00

Factor 

 2.00  3.08

 2.92 2.00 3.003.002.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.00  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.16

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 18.03.2023 16:59:54



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 35,01EILShahaf PINCHAS 1

Eilat City

2 33,80ICDEvelina FAINBURG 2

Ice Dream

3 33,24HOLMariya COHEN 3

Ice Holon

4 33,04KFATalia GEFTAR 4

Kfar Saba

5 33,04EILShaked PINCHAS 5

Eilat City

6 31,59ACAAviva ZILBERG 6

Ice Academy

7 29,66KFAVeronika FILIMONOV 7

Kfar Saba

8 29,42EILNaama DANIEL 8

Eilat City

9 29,01ICDAlisa LUTZEVICH 9

Ice Dream

10 27,40EILKeshet SELA 10

Eilat City

11 27,19ICDYardena BOLSHOV 11

Ice Dream

12 22,88HOLEkaterina PASHKOVA 12

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:00:01

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



BASIC NOVICE GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PRCO

EILShahaf PINCHAS 1  35.01  15.53  0.00 3.83  0.00  4.00  0.00  3.83 19.48

ICDEvelina FAINBURG 2  33.80  14.13  0.50 4.00  0.00  4.00  0.00  4.08 20.17

HOLMariya COHEN 3  33.24  14.24  0.50 3.92  0.00  3.83  0.00  3.92 19.50

KFATalia GEFTAR 4  33.04  13.00  0.00 4.00  0.00  4.00  0.00  4.00 20.04

EILShaked PINCHAS 5  33.04  13.91  0.50 3.92  0.00  3.83  0.00  4.00 19.63

ACAAviva ZILBERG 6  31.59  12.93  0.00 3.83  0.00  3.67  0.00  3.67 18.66

KFAVeronika FILIMONOV 7  29.66  10.59  0.00 3.92  0.00  3.75  0.00  3.75 19.07

EILNaama DANIEL 8  29.42  10.78  0.00 3.75  0.00  3.58  0.00  3.83 18.64

ICDAlisa LUTZEVICH 9  29.01  11.47  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.50 17.54

EILKeshet SELA 10  27.40  9.99  0.00 3.50  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.42 17.41

ICDYardena BOLSHOV 11  27.19  9.80  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.50 17.39

HOLEkaterina PASHKOVA 12  22.88  7.33  1.00 3.33  0.00  3.25  0.00  3.33 16.55

CO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:05:39



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.78 -0.34 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 2.442Lz<+1A+SЕQ <

In
fo

Shahaf PINCHAS EIL  35.01  0.00 19.48 15.53 1  6

1A+2T  0.00 -1 01 2.402  2.40

2F 111 1.803  0.18  1.98

FCCoSp2 001 2.504  0.08  2.58

111 0.18 1.805 StSq1  1.98

-1-1  1.62-1-0.18 1.806 2F! !

7  2.30  0.23 1 1 1FSSp2  2.53

 15.38  15.53

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.67  3.83

 4.00 1.67 4.003.754.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 3.75 3.75 1.67  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.48

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.28 1 2 2

Ref 

 3.282S+2Lo

In
fo

Evelina FAINBURG ICD  33.80 -0.50 20.17 14.13 2  8

2F+2T  0.18 2 10 3.102  3.28

2F 111 1.803  0.18  1.98

CCoSp2 -5-5-5 2.504 F -1.25  1.25

110 0.07 1.105 1A  1.17

11  1.651 0.15 1.506 StSqB

7  1.30  0.22 2 1 2SSp1  1.52

 14.30  14.13

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 

 1.67  4.00

 4.00 1.67 4.004.004.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 4.00 3.75 1.67  4.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.17

  F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40 -0.22 -2 -2 -1

Ref 

 2.181A+2Tq q

In
fo

Mariya COHEN HOL  33.24 -0.50 19.50 14.24 3  12

2F! -0.24 -2 -1-1 1.802 !  1.56

2Lo+1A+SЕQ 110 2.803  0.11  2.91

CCoSp2 100 2.504  0.08  2.58

-5-5-5-0.30 0.605 2Lz<< F  0.30

21  2.102 0.30 1.806 StSq1

7  2.30  0.31 2 1 1FSSp2  2.61

 14.20  14.24

Program Components 

Composition 4.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 

 1.67  3.92

 3.83 1.67 3.753.504.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 3.75 3.50 1.67  3.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.50

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.80 -0.06 0 -1 0

Ref 

 2.742Lo+1A+SЕQ

In
fo

Talia GEFTAR KFA  33.04  0.00 20.04 13.00 4  10

SSp1  0.09 0 02 1.302  1.39

2F!< -3-3-3 1.443 < -0.43  1.01

2S+2T 010 2.604  0.04  2.64

111 0.18 1.805 StSq1  1.98

11  1.170 0.07 1.106 1A

7  2.00  0.07 -1 1 1CCoSp1  2.07

 13.04  13.00

Program Components 

Composition 4.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.67  4.00

 4.00 1.67 4.003.754.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 3.75 4.00 1.67  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.04

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.90  0.06 0 1 0

Ref 

 2.962F+1A+SЕQ

In
fo

Shaked PINCHAS EIL  33.04 -0.50 19.63 13.91 5  3

1A+2Lo<< -0.55 -5 -5-5 1.602 F  1.05

FSSp2 111 2.303  0.23  2.53

StSqB 011 1.504  0.10  1.60

000 0.00 1.805 2F  1.80

00  1.300 0.00 1.306 2S

7  2.50  0.17 1 0 1CCoSp2  2.67

 13.90  13.91

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 3.75 4.00

Factor 

 1.67  3.92

 3.83 1.67 3.753.754.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 3.75 1.67  4.00

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.63

  <<  Downgraded jump   F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.80  0.11 0 1 1

Ref 

 2.912Lo+1A+SЕQ

In
fo

Aviva ZILBERG ACA  31.59  0.00 18.66 12.93 6  1

CCoSp2  0.08 0 10 2.502  2.58

StSqB 001 1.503  0.05  1.55

2F! -2-2-3 1.804 ! -0.42  1.38

-2-2-3-0.40 1.705 2Lo  1.30

00  2.300 0.00 2.306 CSSp2

7  0.91  0.00 0 0 02S+1A*+REP  0.91

 13.51  12.93

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.67  3.83

 3.67 1.67 3.753.503.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.75 1.67  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.66

  *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge  REP Jump repetition



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.302S

In
fo

Veronika FILIMONOV KFA  29.66  0.00 19.07 10.59 7  11

2Lo+1A+SЕQ  0.11 1 10 2.802  2.91

SSp2 110 1.603  0.11  1.71

2F<+2T< -4-4-4 2.484 < -0.58  1.90

011 0.10 1.505 StSqB  1.60

11  1.170 0.07 1.106 1A

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CoSp  0.00

 10.78  10.59

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.67  3.92

 3.75 1.67 3.503.504.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 3.75 3.50 1.67  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.07

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.52 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

 1.182S+2T<< <<

In
fo

Naama DANIEL EIL  29.42  0.00 18.64 10.78 8  2

2S+1A+SЕQ -0.26 -2 -2-2 2.402  2.14

2Lo<< -4-4-5 0.503 << -0.22  0.28

FSSp1 000 2.004  0.00  2.00

000 0.00 1.105 1A  1.10

00  1.500 0.00 1.506 StSqB

7  2.50  0.08 1 0 0CCoSp2  2.58

 11.70  10.78

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 3.50 3.75

Factor 

 1.67  3.75

 3.58 1.67 3.753.503.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 3.75 3.75 1.67  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.64

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.34 -0.30 -1 -3 -3

Ref 

 2.042S+2T< <

In
fo

Alisa LUTZEVICH ICD  29.01  0.00 17.54 11.47 9  5

2Lo<+1A+SЕQ -0.45 -3 -3-4 2.462 <  2.01

CSSp1 100 1.903  0.06  1.96

2Loq -3-3-4 1.704 q -0.57  1.13

-100-0.04 1.105 1A  1.06

00  1.82-1-0.06 1.886 CCoSp2V nC

7  1.50 -0.05 0 -1 0StSqB  1.45

 12.88  11.47

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.67  3.58

 3.42 1.67 3.253.253.75Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 3.25 3.25 1.67  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.54

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.44 -0.52 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.922S<+2T<< <<

In
fo

Keshet SELA EIL  27.40  0.00 17.41 9.99 10  7

2Lo<<+1A+SЕQ -0.37 -3 -4-3 1.602 <<  1.23

2S< -2-2-2 1.043 < -0.21  0.83

CCoSp2 001 2.504  0.08  2.58

-1-2-2-0.15 0.885 1A< <  0.73

-1-1  1.400-0.10 1.506 StSqB

7  2.30  0.00 0 0 0FSSp2  2.30

 11.26  9.99

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.67  3.50

 3.50 1.67 3.503.253.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.25 1.67  3.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.41

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.40 -0.49 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

 2.912Lz+2T

In
fo

Yardena BOLSHOV ICD  27.19  0.00 17.39 9.80 11  4

2F!<< -0.25 -5 -5-5 0.502 !  0.25

CCoSp2 0-1-1 2.503 -0.17  2.33

1A<< --- 0.004 <<  0.00  0.00

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

0-1  1.21-1-0.09 1.306 2S

7  1.60  0.00 0 0 0SSp2  1.60

 10.80  9.80

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.67  3.58

 3.33 1.67 3.503.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.25 1.67  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.39

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00 -0.27 0 -2 -2

Ref 

 1.73CCoSp1

In
fo

Ekaterina PASHKOVA HOL  22.88 -1.00 16.55 7.33 12  9

1A+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.602  1.60

2S -5-5-5 1.303 F -0.65  0.65

StSqB 0-1-1 1.504 -0.10  1.40

-5-5-5-0.25 0.505 2F<< F  0.25

-4-4  0.28-5-0.22 0.506 2F<<+COMBO+1Lo* *

7  1.70 -0.28 -1 -2 -2FSSpB  1.42

 9.10  7.33

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.67  3.33

 3.25 1.67 3.253.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.25 1.67  3.33

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.55

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   F  Fall

printed: 18.03.2023 17:05:44



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

BASIC NOVICE BOYS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 22,77HOLNatanel DAVIDOV 1

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:05:50

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



BASIC NOVICE BOYS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

HOLNatanel DAVIDOV 1  22.77  6.99  0.50 3.42  0.00  3.08  0.00  3.25 16.28

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Compositiom    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:11:29



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BASIC NOVICE BOYS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.252Lo<< F

In
fo

Natanel DAVIDOV HOL  22.77 -0.50 16.28 6.99 1  1

2F<< -0.22 -4 -4-5 0.502 <<  0.28

FSSpB -1-1-1 1.703 -0.17  1.53

1A+2T<< -4-4-5 1.504 << -0.48  1.02

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

-3-4  0.82-4-0.48 1.306 2S

7  1.70 -0.11 -1 0 -1CCoSpB  1.59

 8.70  6.99

Program Components 

Compositiom 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.67  3.42

 3.08 1.67 3.003.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.50 3.50 1.67  3.25

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.28

  <<  Downgraded jump   F  Fall

printed: 18.03.2023 17:11:33



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

CUBS GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 29,41KFAMaria SHIFRIN 1

Kfar Saba

2 28,97HOLValeriya TROYANOVSKAYA 2

Ice Holon

3 28,82KFANoya NACSON 3

Kfar Saba

4 26,65KFAEmily LESOV 4

Kfar Saba

5 26,29HOLMargarita TROYANOVSKAYA 5

Ice Holon

6 25,81ICDChantal BRATSLAVER 6

Ice Dream

7 25,33ACAElina BRODSKY 7

Ice Academy

8 23,89ICDMila AVRAHAM 8

Ice Dream

9 22,58KFASofia RONGUR 9

Kfar Saba

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:11:39

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



CUBS GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KFAMaria SHIFRIN 1  29.41  14.12  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.67  0.00  3.67 15.29

HOLValeriya TROYANOVSKAYA 2  28.97  13.57  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.67  0.00  3.75 15.40

KFANoya NACSON 3  28.82  13.77  0.00 3.50  0.00  3.67  0.00  3.58 15.05

KFAEmily LESOV 4  26.65  12.34  0.50 3.50  0.00  3.58  0.00  3.50 14.81

HOLMargarita TROYANOVSKAYA 5  26.29  11.92  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.42 14.37

ICDChantal BRATSLAVER 6  25.81  10.89  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.58  0.00  3.50 14.92

ACAElina BRODSKY 7  25.33  10.87  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.42 14.46

ICDMila AVRAHAM 8  23.89  10.39  0.50 3.33  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.25 14.00

KFASofia RONGUR 9  22.58  8.69  0.00 3.25  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.25 13.89

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:17:17



Cup of Israel. Part 4

CUBS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.46 -0.27 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 2.192Lo<+1A+SЕQ <

In
fo

Maria SHIFRIN KFA  29.41  0.00 15.29 14.12 1  6

2S+2Lo -0.23 -1 -1-2 3.002  2.77

SSp2 111 1.603  0.16  1.76

ChSq1 121 3.004  0.67  3.67

000 0.00 1.105 1A  1.10

-2-1  1.08-2-0.22 1.306 2Sq q

7  1.50  0.05 -1 1 1CCoSp1V nS  1.55

 13.96  14.12

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.40  3.58

 3.67 1.40 3.503.753.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.75 1.40  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.29

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40 -0.09 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 2.312S+1A+SЕQ

In
fo

Valeriya TROYANOVSKAYA HOL  28.97  0.00 15.40 13.57 2  1

CSSp2  0.23 1 11 2.302  2.53

2Loq -2-1-2 1.703 q -0.28  1.42

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

-1-1-2-0.17 0.915 2Sq+1A*+REP q  0.74

-3-2  1.04-2-0.32 1.366 2Lo< <

7  2.00  0.20 1 1 1CCoSp1  2.20

 13.67  13.57

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.40  3.58

 3.67 1.40 3.754.003.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 3.75 1.40  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.40

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   REP Jump repetition  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Part 4

CUBS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Noya NACSON KFA  28.82  0.00 15.05 13.77 3  4

2Lo+2T< -0.40 -3 -2-2 2.742 <  2.34

2Loq+SЕQ+1A* -3-4-5 1.703 * -0.68  1.02

ChSq1 011 3.004  0.33  3.33

111 0.25 2.505 CCoSp2  2.75

22  1.470 0.17 1.306 2S

7  1.60  0.16 1 1 1SSp2  1.76

 13.94  13.77

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.40  3.50

 3.67 1.40 3.753.753.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.50 1.40  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.05

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40  0.09 0 2 0

Ref 

 2.492S+1A+SЕQ

In
fo

Emily LESOV KFA  26.65 -0.50 14.81 12.34 4  2

2Lo -0.85 -5 -5-5 1.702 F  0.85

CCoSp1 220 2.003  0.27  2.27

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

010 0.04 1.505 1A+1T  1.54

-2-3  0.76-3-0.28 1.046 2S< <

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 0SSpB  1.10

 12.74  12.34

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.40  3.50

 3.58 1.40 3.753.503.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.50 1.40  3.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.81

  <  Under-rotated jump   F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Part 4

CUBS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.04 -0.38 -4 -4 -3

Ref 

 0.662S<+SЕQ+1A* *

In
fo

Margarita TROYANOVSKAYA HOL  26.29  0.00 14.37 11.92 5  5

2Lo<< -0.22 -4 -4-5 0.502 <<  0.28

ChSq1 111 3.003  0.50  3.50

CSSp2 221 2.304  0.38  2.68

-3-3-3-0.33 2.145 2S<+1A+SЕQ <  1.81

-4-3  0.32-4-0.18 0.506 2Lo<< <<

7  2.50  0.17 0 1 1CCoSp2  2.67

 11.98  11.92

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.40  3.42

 3.42 1.40 3.503.503.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.50 1.40  3.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.37

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.30 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

 1.402S+1T

In
fo

Chantal BRATSLAVER ICD  25.81  0.00 14.92 10.89 6  7

2S  0.00 0 00 1.302  1.30

CCoSpBV -2-3-2 1.283 nC -0.30  0.98

ChSq1 111 3.004  0.50  3.50

010 0.04 1.105 1A  1.14

-2-2  0.81-4-0.29 1.106 1Aq q

7  1.60  0.16 1 1 1SSp2  1.76

 11.08  10.89

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.40  3.58

 3.58 1.40 3.753.503.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.50 1.40  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.92

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Part 4

CUBS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.14 -0.37 -4 -3 -3

Ref 

 1.772S<+1A+SЕQ <

In
fo

Elina BRODSKY ACA  25.33  0.00 14.46 10.87 7  8

1F+1A+SЕQ -0.55 -5 -5-5 1.602  1.05

2Lo<< -4-4-4 0.503 << -0.20  0.30

CSSp1 000 1.904  0.00  1.90

112 0.67 3.005 ChSq1  3.67

-1-1  0.54-1-0.06 0.606 1Lz! !

7  1.70 -0.06 0 0 -1CCoSpB  1.64

 11.44  10.87

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 

 1.40  3.58

 3.33 1.40 3.503.503.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.50 1.40  3.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.46

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.702S+1T

In
fo

Mila AVRAHAM ICD  23.89 -0.50 14.00 10.39 8  9

1A+1Lo -0.18 -1 -1-3 1.602  1.42

CCoSp1V 00-1 1.503 nC -0.05  1.45

ChSq1 010 3.004  0.17  3.17

000 0.00 1.705 2Lo  1.70

-3-2  0.95-3-0.35 1.306 2S

7  0.00  0.00 - - -SSp F  0.00

 10.80  10.39

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.25

Factor 

 1.40  3.33

 3.42 1.40 3.503.753.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.25 1.40  3.25

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.00

  F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Part 4

CUBS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.07 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 1.031A

In
fo

Sofia RONGUR KFA  22.58  0.00 13.89 8.69 9  3

2Sq+2T<< -0.48 -4 -2-5 1.702 q  1.22

SSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

ChSq1 000 3.004  0.00  3.00

-4-4-5-0.56 1.705 2Sq+2T<< q  1.14

00  1.06-1-0.04 1.106 1A

7  1.28 -0.04 -1 0 0CCoSpBV nC  1.24

 9.88  8.69

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.40  3.25

 3.42 1.40 3.503.503.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.50 1.40  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.89

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 18.03.2023 17:17:21



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

CHICKS GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 30,58ICDAlice YOURCHENKO 1

Ice Dream

2 25,56KFAMichal KNAFEL 2

Kfar Saba

3 24,00KFAAlina BONDAR 3

Kfar Saba

4 22,98KFAAdina GEFTER 4

Kfar Saba

5 20,20ACAJulia KUKUY 5

Ice Academy

Withdrawn

HOLEsenia SOKOLOV

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:17:26

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



CHICKS GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDAlice YOURCHENKO 1  30.58  16.39  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.67  0.00  3.67 14.19

KFAMichal KNAFEL 2  25.56  12.85  0.50 3.33  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.50 13.21

KFAAlina BONDAR 3  24.00  10.67  0.00 3.33  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.50 13.33

KFAAdina GEFTER 4  22.98  10.41  0.00 3.17  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.17 12.57

ACAJulia KUKUY 5  20.20  7.75  0.00 3.08  0.00  3.17  0.00  3.33 12.45

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:23:05



Cup of Israel. Part 4

CHICKS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.18 2 2 1

Ref 

 1.781A+1Lo

In
fo

Alice YOURCHENKO ICD  30.58  0.00 14.19B 16.39 1  1

2Lo< -0.27 -2 -2-2 1.362 <  1.09

SSp2 222 1.603  0.32  1.92

ChSq1 222 3.004  1.00  4.00

-2-2-2-0.29 2.545 2F<+1A+SЕQ  2.25

-3-3  0.35-3-0.15 0.506 2F<< <<

7  2.50  0.50 2 2 2CCoSp2  3.00

 13.10  16.39

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.30  3.58

 3.67 1.30 3.503.753.75Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 3.50 1.30  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.19

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.652Sq F

In
fo

Michal KNAFEL KFA  25.56 -0.50 13.21 12.85 2  5

2S+1A+SЕQ -0.26 -2 -2-2 2.402  2.14

CCoSp1V 00-1 1.503 nS -0.05  1.45

ChSq1 221 3.004  0.83  3.83

111 0.11 1.605 1A+1Lo  1.71

01  0.620 0.02 0.606 1Lz

7  2.30  0.15 0 1 1CSSp2  2.45

 12.70  12.85

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.30  3.33

 3.33 1.30 3.253.503.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.50 1.30  3.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.21

  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.05 0 1 2

Ref 

 1.051F+1Lo

In
fo

Alina BONDAR KFA  24.00  0.00 13.33 10.67 3  3

1Lz+1Lo  0.04 1 10 1.102  1.14

CCoSp1 221 2.003  0.33  2.33

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

110 0.03 0.505 1F  0.53

11  0.640 0.04 0.606 1Lz

7  1.60  0.05 1 0 0SSp2  1.65

 9.80  10.67

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.30  3.33

 3.42 1.30 3.503.503.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.75 1.30  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33



Cup of Israel. Part 4

CHICKS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60 -0.07 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 1.531F+1A+SЕQ

In
fo

Adina GEFTER KFA  22.98  0.00 12.57 10.41 4  6

1Lz+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.102  1.10

CCoSp1 -1-2-2 2.003 -0.33  1.67

ChSq1 111 3.004  0.50  3.50

010 0.04 1.105 1A  1.14

-2-2  0.37-3-0.11 0.486 1Lze e

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 0SSpB  1.10

 10.38  10.41

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 

 1.30  3.17

 3.33 1.30 3.253.253.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 3.25 1.30  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.57

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.901Lo+1T

In
fo

Julia KUKUY ACA  20.20  0.00 12.45 7.75 5  4

USpB  0.00 0 00 1.002  1.00

1F+1T -100 0.903 -0.02  0.88

1F 010 0.504  0.02  0.52

0-10-0.17 3.005 ChSq1  2.83

01  0.520 0.02 0.506 1Lo

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 0SSpB  1.10

 7.90  7.75

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.00 3.00

Factor 

 1.30  3.08

 3.17 1.30 3.253.003.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.50 1.30  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.45

printed: 18.03.2023 17:23:11



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

CHICKS BOYS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 18,61ACAJonatan YEHOSHUA 1

Ice Academy

2 18,15ACAJonatan DANIEL 2

Ice Academy

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:23:18

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



CHICKS BOYS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ACAJonatan YEHOSHUA 1  18.61  8.54  0.00 2.67  0.00  2.50  0.00  2.58 10.07

ACAJonatan DANIEL 2  18.15  7.92  0.50 2.83  0.00  2.67  0.00  2.75 10.73

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:28:58



Cup of Israel. Part 4

CHICKS BOYS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.06 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.541Lz! !

In
fo

Jonatan YEHOSHUA ACA  18.61  0.00 10.07 8.54 1  1

USpB -0.07 0 -1-1 1.002  0.93

1F+1Lo 000 1.003  0.00  1.00

SSpB 111 1.104  0.11  1.21

-2-2-3-0.12 0.985 1Lze+1Lo  0.86

11  3.501 0.50 3.006 ChSq1

7  0.50  0.00 -1 1 01F  0.50

 8.18  8.54

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 1.30  2.67

 2.50 1.30 2.252.253.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.50 1.30  2.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.07

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.06 0 2 1

Ref 

 1.161Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Jonatan DANIEL ACA  18.15 -0.50 10.73 7.92 2  2

1F+1Lo  0.03 1 10 1.002  1.03

SSpB 211 1.103  0.15  1.25

1F 110 0.504  0.03  0.53

--- 0.00 0.005 CSp F  0.00

11  3.330 0.33 3.006 ChSq1

7  0.60  0.02 0 1 01Lz  0.62

 7.30  7.92

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 1.30  2.83

 2.67 1.30 2.752.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 2.50 2.50 1.30  2.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.73

  F  Fall

printed: 18.03.2023 17:29:03



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

PRECHICKS GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 15,47HOLLihi LUCHIK 1

Ice Holon

2 15,05KFAAngelica DUBINETSKA 2

Kfar Saba

3 14,00HOLEden SMAKAL 3

Ice Holon

4 13,09EILAdelina KUCHEROVA 4

Eilat City

Technical Controller

 Yulia KONOVALTSEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:29:11

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



PRECHICKS GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

HOLLihi LUCHIK 1  15.47  6.36  0.00 2.25  0.00  2.33  0.00  2.42 9.11

KFAAngelica DUBINETSKA 2  15.05  7.43  0.50 2.08  0.00  2.17  0.00  2.00 8.12

HOLEden SMAKAL 3  14.00  6.20  0.00 2.00  0.00  2.00  0.00  2.00 7.80

EILAdelina KUCHEROVA 4  13.09  5.79  0.50 2.00  0.00  2.00  0.00  2.00 7.80

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:34:48



Cup of Israel. Part 4

PRECHICKS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60  0.03 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.631W+1T

In
fo

Lihi LUCHIK HOL  15.47  0.00 9.11 6.36 1  2

1S  0.03 1 10 0.402  0.43

ChSq1 110 3.003  0.33  3.33

1W+1T 000 0.604  0.00  0.60

000 0.00 1.005 USpB  1.00

0-1  0.37-1-0.03 0.406 1S

7  0.00  0.00 - - -USp  0.00

 6.00  6.36

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.25 2.00

Factor 

 1.30  2.25

 2.33 1.30 2.502.252.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.25 1.30  2.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.11

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.07 -2 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.431Lo

In
fo

Angelica DUBINETSKA KFA  15.05 -0.50 8.12 7.43 2  3

1S+1T -0.20 -5 -5-5 0.802 F  0.60

ChSq1 11-1 3.003  0.17  3.17

USpB 00-1 1.004 -0.03  0.97

-1-1-4-0.08 0.805 1S+1T  0.72

00  0.48-1-0.02 0.506 1Lo

7  1.10 -0.04 -1 0 0SSpB  1.06

 7.70  7.43

Program Components 

Composition 2.00 2.00 2.25

Factor 

 1.30  2.08

 2.17 1.30 2.252.252.00Presentation

Skating Skills 1.75 2.25 2.00 1.30  2.00

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.12

  F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.01 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.391S

In
fo

Eden SMAKAL HOL  14.00  0.00 7.80 6.20 3  1

USpB -0.07 0 0-2 1.002  0.93

1W+1T 00-1 0.603 -0.01  0.59

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

00-1-0.01 0.605 1W+1T  0.59

0-1  0.37-1-0.03 0.406 1S

7  0.00  0.00 - - -USp  0.00

 6.00  6.20

Program Components 

Composition 2.00 2.00 2.00

Factor 

 1.30  2.00

 2.00 1.30 2.002.002.00Presentation

Skating Skills 1.75 2.25 2.00 1.30  2.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.80



Cup of Israel. Part 4

PRECHICKS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.01 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.391S

In
fo

Adelina KUCHEROVA EIL  13.09 -0.50 7.80 5.79 4  4

1W+1T -0.01 0 0-1 0.602  0.59

USpB -5-5-5 1.003 F -0.50  0.50

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

00-1-0.01 0.405 1S  0.39

00  0.59-1-0.01 0.606 1W+1T

7  0.00  0.00 - - -USp  0.00

 6.00  5.79

Program Components 

Composition 2.00 2.00 2.00

Factor 

 1.30  2.00

 2.00 1.30 2.252.001.75Presentation

Skating Skills 1.75 2.25 2.00 1.30  2.00

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.80

  F  Fall

printed: 18.03.2023 17:34:53



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2014 AND YOUNGER FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 19,94ACALiel PINSKY-WOLSMAN 1

Ice Academy

2 19,61HOLLada LEVENSTAYN 2

Ice Holon

3 18,85ACAKseniya ZASTAVSKIY 3

Ice Academy

4 17,96KFAElizabeth KERBUNOV 4

Kfar Saba

5 17,42KFAAvital KRIACHKO 5

Kfar Saba

6 16,20ACAMishel TUDOROVSKY 6

Ice Academy

7 15,37ACATalia LIBOV-DRAPKIN 7

Ice Academy

Withdrawn

HOLLibi FRIEDMAN

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Julia ANDREEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:40:49

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



BEGGINERS GIRLS 2014 AND YOUNGER

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ACALiel PINSKY-WOLSMAN 1  19.94  8.14  0.00 3.33  3.38  3.25  0.00  3.25 11.80

HOLLada LEVENSTAYN 2  19.61  8.41  0.00 3.00  3.38  3.17  0.00  3.17 11.20

ACAKseniya ZASTAVSKIY 3  18.85  8.35  0.00 2.92  3.13  3.00  0.00  2.83 10.50

KFAElizabeth KERBUNOV 4  17.96  7.86  0.00 2.75  3.00  2.83  0.00  2.83 10.10

KFAAvital KRIACHKO 5  17.42  7.02  0.00 2.92  3.00  2.75  0.00  3.00 10.40

ACAMishel TUDOROVSKY 6  16.20  6.30  0.50 2.92  3.13  2.83  0.00  2.92 10.40

ACATalia LIBOV-DRAPKIN 7  15.37  6.07  0.50 2.83  3.00  2.75  0.00  2.58 9.80

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:46:27



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2014 AND YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.05 1 1 1

Ref 

 0.551Lo

In
fo

Liel PINSKY-WOLSMAN ACA  19.94  0.00 11.80 8.14 1  3

SSpB  0.07 1 10 1.102  1.17

1Lo 111 0.503  0.05  0.55

USpB 112 1.004  0.13  1.13

010 0.01 0.805 1S+1T  0.81

11  3.501 0.50 3.006 ChSq1

7  0.40  0.03 0 1 11S  0.43

 7.30  8.14

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.33

 3.25 1.20 3.253.503.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.50 1.20  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.80

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90  0.03 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.931Lo+1T

In
fo

Lada LEVENSTAYN HOL  19.61  0.00 11.20 8.41 2  1

1S 001 0.403  0.01  0.41

CCoSpBV 00-1 1.284 nC -0.04  1.24

011 0.03 0.905 1Lo+1T  0.93

01  3.331 0.33 3.006 ChSq1

7  0.40  0.00 0 0 01S  0.40

8  1.10  0.07 1  1.170 1SSpB

 7.98  8.41

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.00

 3.17 1.20 3.503.252.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 3.50 1.20  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.20

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.03 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.831S+1T

In
fo

Kseniya ZASTAVSKIY ACA  18.85  0.00 10.50 8.35 3  4

SSpB  0.07 1 01 1.102  1.17

1Lo+1T 100 0.903  0.02  0.92

ChSq1 111 3.004  0.50  3.50

000 0.00 0.505 1Lo  0.50

01  1.030 0.03 1.006 USpB

7  0.40  0.00 0 0 01S  0.40

 7.70  8.35

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.92

 3.00 1.20 3.253.002.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.00 1.20  2.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.50



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2014 AND YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.03 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.531Lo

In
fo

Elizabeth KERBUNOV KFA  17.96  0.00 10.10 7.86 4  6

1S+1T  0.03 1 10 0.802  0.83

SSpB 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

ChSq1 000 3.004  0.00  3.00

110 0.03 0.805 1S+1T  0.83

00  0.500 0.00 0.506 1Lo

7  1.00  0.07 0 1 1USpB  1.07

 7.70  7.86

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.75 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.75

 2.83 1.20 3.003.002.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.00 1.20  2.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.10

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501Lo

In
fo

Avital KRIACHKO KFA  17.42  0.00 10.40 7.02 5  8

1S+1T  0.00 1 0-1 0.802  0.80

USpB 110 1.003  0.07  1.07

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

010 0.02 0.505 1Lo  0.52

00  0.800 0.00 0.806 1S+1T

7  0.00  0.00 - - -SSp  0.00

 6.60  7.02

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.92

 2.75 1.20 3.003.002.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 3.25 3.25 1.20  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.40

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.01 0 0 1

Ref 

 0.811S+1T

In
fo

Mishel TUDOROVSKY ACA  16.20 -0.50 10.40 6.30 6  5

1Lo  0.00 1 0-1 0.502  0.50

SSp --- 0.003 F  0.00  0.00

1Lo+1T 000 0.904  0.00  0.90

11-1 0.03 1.005 USpB  1.03

-1-1  2.670-0.33 3.006 ChSq1

7  0.40 -0.01 -1 0 01S  0.39

 6.60  6.30

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.92

 2.83 1.20 3.003.252.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 3.25 3.25 1.20  2.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.40

  F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2014 AND YOUNGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.20 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.201Lo<+COMBO+1T* F

In
fo

Talia LIBOV-DRAPKIN ACA  15.37 -0.50 9.80 6.07 7  2

1Lo -0.07 -1 -1-2 0.502  0.43

USpB 011 1.003  0.07  1.07

1S+1T 000 0.804  0.00  0.80

010 0.17 3.005 ChSq1  3.17

00  0.400 0.00 0.406 1S

7  0.00  0.00 - - -SSp  0.00

 6.10  6.07

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.83

 2.75 1.20 2.753.252.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.00 3.00 2.75 1.20  2.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.80

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   F  Fall

printed: 18.03.2023 17:46:31



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2011-2013 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 23,52HOLGili MIRON 1

Ice Holon

2 22,00HOLLorin WAISMAN 2

Ice Holon

3 21,33KFAEleanor BARD 3

Kfar Saba

4 21,31KFANoa KANTOROVICH 4

Kfar Saba

5 20,13EILTael HAVUSHA 5

Eilat City

6 20,08KFALilia ANOKCHIN 6

Kfar Saba

7 20,07KFANatasha SHEINBLIT BRITVA 7

Kfar Saba

8 19,76HOLCoral BARSUK 8

Ice Holon

9 19,75HOLKorin ARIELI 9

Ice Holon

10 19,67KFAHailee DVIR 10

Kfar Saba

11 18,99ACARaz NEIZLER 11

Ice Academy

12 18,37EILAnastasia CHAIKA 12

Eilat City

13 18,19ACADominik NEMIROVSKY 13

Ice Academy

14 18,14HOLAdiel BENZUZ 14

Ice Holon

15 14,24HOLAnastasia LIVSHITS 15

Ice Holon

Withdrawn

ICDEmma YAZI ZIONI

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Julia ANDREEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:34:59

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



BEGGINERS GIRLS 2011-2013

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

HOLGili MIRON 1  23.52  10.12  0.00 3.75  3.50  3.75  0.00  3.67 13.40

HOLLorin WAISMAN 2  22.00  9.20  0.00 3.42  3.50  3.58  0.00  3.67 12.80

KFAEleanor BARD 3  21.33  9.43  0.00 3.33  3.50  3.33  0.00  3.25 11.90

KFANoa KANTOROVICH 4  21.31  9.41  0.00 3.33  3.75  3.25  0.00  3.33 11.90

EILTael HAVUSHA 5  20.13  9.43  0.00 3.00  3.25  2.92  0.00  3.00 10.70

KFALilia ANOKCHIN 6  20.08  8.38  0.00 3.33  3.25  3.17  0.00  3.25 11.70

KFANatasha SHEINBLIT BRITVA 7  20.07  7.77  0.50 3.58  3.50  3.42  0.00  3.67 12.80

HOLCoral BARSUK 8  19.76  7.86  0.00 3.42  3.25  3.25  0.00  3.25 11.90

HOLKorin ARIELI 9  19.75  8.25  0.00 3.17  3.75  3.42  0.00  3.00 11.50

KFAHailee DVIR 10  19.67  8.07  0.00 3.25  3.75  3.33  0.00  3.08 11.60

ACARaz NEIZLER 11  18.99  7.19  0.00 3.33  3.25  3.33  0.00  3.17 11.80

EILAnastasia CHAIKA 12  18.37  7.07  0.00 3.17  3.25  3.17  0.00  3.08 11.30

ACADominik NEMIROVSKY 13  18.19  6.89  0.00 3.08  3.50  3.25  0.00  3.08 11.30

HOLAdiel BENZUZ 14  18.14  6.44  0.00 3.25  3.25  3.17  0.00  3.33 11.70

HOLAnastasia LIVSHITS 15  14.24  4.04  0.50 3.08  3.00  3.00  0.00  2.83 10.70

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:40:37



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2011-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.03 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.531F

In
fo

Gili MIRON HOL  23.52  0.00 13.40 10.12 1  16

SSpB  0.18 2 21 1.102  1.28

1Lz+1Lo 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

1F 011 0.504  0.03  0.53

112 0.67 3.005 ChSq1  3.67

01  1.141 0.04 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.70  0.17 1 1 1CCoSpB  1.87

 9.00  10.12

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.20  3.75

 3.75 1.20 3.504.003.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.75 1.20  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.40

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.05 1 1 1

Ref 

 0.551F

In
fo

Lorin WAISMAN HOL  22.00  0.00 12.80 9.20 2  11

1F+1Lo  0.03 0 11 1.002  1.03

SSpB 121 1.103  0.15  1.25

1Lz+1Lo 010 1.104  0.02  1.12

011 0.33 3.005 ChSq1  3.33

11  0.640 0.04 0.606 1Lz

7  1.28  0.00 -1 1 0CCoSpBV nC  1.28

 8.58  9.20

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.50 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.42

 3.58 1.20 3.503.753.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.75 1.20  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.80

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.05 1 1 1

Ref 

 0.551F

In
fo

Eleanor BARD KFA  21.33  0.00 11.90 9.43 3  3

1Lz+1Lo  0.02 0 10 1.102  1.12

CCoSpB -1-10 1.703 -0.11  1.59

1F 111 0.504  0.05  0.55

011 0.33 3.005 ChSq1  3.33

01  1.120 0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.10  0.07 1 0 1SSpB  1.17

 9.00  9.43

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.33

 3.33 1.20 3.503.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 3.50 1.20  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.90



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2011-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.04 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.14CSpB

In
fo

Noa KANTOROVICH KFA  21.31  0.00 11.90 9.41 4  1

1Lz  0.04 1 10 0.602  0.64

ChSq1 010 3.003  0.17  3.17

1F+1Lo 110 1.004  0.03  1.03

110 0.03 1.005 1F+1Lo  1.03

11  1.76-1 0.06 1.706 CCoSpB

7  0.60  0.04 0 1 11Lz  0.64

 9.00  9.41

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.50 3.75

Factor 

 1.20  3.33

 3.25 1.20 3.753.252.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.75 1.20  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.90

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Tael HAVUSHA EIL  20.13  0.00 10.70 9.43 5  2

1F+1Lo  0.00 0 00 1.002  1.00

CCoSpB -100 1.703 -0.06  1.64

1F 000 0.504  0.00  0.50

000 0.00 0.605 1Lz  0.60

00  3.000 0.00 3.006 ChSq1

7  1.70 -0.11 -1 -1 0FSSpB  1.59

 9.60  9.43

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.00

 2.92 1.20 3.253.002.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.25 1.20  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.70

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501Lo

In
fo

Lilia ANOKCHIN KFA  20.08  0.00 11.70 8.38 6  9

USpB  0.03 1 00 1.002  1.03

1F+1T 110 0.903  0.03  0.93

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

110 0.03 0.905 1F+1T  0.93

10  0.520 0.02 0.506 1Lo

7  1.10  0.04 0 1 0SSpB  1.14

 7.90  8.38

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.33

 3.17 1.20 3.253.253.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.50 1.20  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.70



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2011-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.03 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.471F! !

In
fo

Natasha SHEINBLIT BRITVA KFA  20.07 -0.50 12.80 7.77 7  7

1Lz+1Lo  0.06 1 11 1.102  1.16

SSpB 011 1.103  0.07  1.17

ChSq1 011 3.004  0.33  3.33

0-10-0.02 0.505 1F! !  0.48

11  1.161 0.06 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CoSp  0.00

 7.30  7.77

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.20  3.58

 3.42 1.20 3.503.753.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 4.00 1.20  3.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.80

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.03 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.031F+1Lo

In
fo

Coral BARSUK HOL  19.76  0.00 11.90 7.86 8  13

SSpB  0.00 0 00 1.102  1.10

1Lz<< --- 0.004 <<  0.00  0.00

-101 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

01  1.020 0.02 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  0.60  0.02 0 0 11Lz  0.62

8  1.13 -0.04 -1  1.090 0CoSpBV nC

 7.83  7.86

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.42

 3.25 1.20 3.253.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.50 1.20  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.90

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2011-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.001F+1Lo

In
fo

Korin ARIELI HOL  19.75  0.00 11.50 8.25 9  4

1Lz! -0.06 -1 -1-1 0.602 !  0.54

CoSpBV 00-1 1.133 nC -0.04  1.09

ChSq1 010 3.004  0.17  3.17

00-1-0.02 1.005 1F+1Lo  0.98

-2-2  0.37-3-0.11 0.486 1Lze e

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 0SSpB  1.10

 8.31  8.25

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.17

 3.42 1.20 3.753.503.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 3.25 3.25 1.20  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.50

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90  0.02 0 1 0

Ref 

 0.921F+1T

In
fo

Hailee DVIR KFA  19.67  0.00 11.60 8.07 10  6

1Lo  0.03 1 10 0.502  0.53

SSpB 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

ChSq1 000 3.004  0.00  3.00

010 0.02 0.905 1F+1T  0.92

11  0.530 0.03 0.506 1Lo

7  1.00  0.07 0 1 1USpB  1.07

 7.90  8.07

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.25

 3.33 1.20 3.753.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.50 1.20  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.60

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.48 -0.11 -3 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.371Lze e

In
fo

Raz NEIZLER ACA  18.99  0.00 11.80 7.19 11  10

1F+1Lo  0.00 -1 10 1.002  1.00

CSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1Lz+1Lo 010 1.104  0.02  1.12

000 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

11  1.170 0.07 1.106 SSpB

7  0.50  0.03 0 1 11F  0.53

 7.18  7.19

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.33

 3.33 1.20 3.253.503.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25 1.20  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.80

  e  Wrong edge



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2011-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.03 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 0.971F+1Lo

In
fo

Anastasia CHAIKA EIL  18.37  0.00 11.30 7.07 12  15

1Lz+1Loq -0.12 -2 -2-2 1.102 q  0.98

1F 000 0.503  0.00  0.50

USpB 1-10 1.004  0.00  1.00

100 0.02 0.605 1Lz  0.62

--  0.00- 0.00 0.006 SSp

7  3.00  0.00 0 0 0ChSq1  3.00

 7.20  7.07

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.17

 3.17 1.20 3.253.003.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.25 1.20  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.30

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.03 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 0.871F+1T

In
fo

Dominik NEMIROVSKY ACA  18.19  0.00 11.30 6.89 13  8

SSp  0.00 - -- 0.002  0.00

1Lo+1T 000 0.903  0.00  0.90

1Lo 00-1 0.504 -0.02  0.48

010 0.17 3.005 ChSq1  3.17

00  0.400 0.00 0.406 1S

7  1.00  0.07 0 1 1USpB  1.07

 6.70  6.89

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.08

 3.25 1.20 3.503.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 3.25 3.50 1.20  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.30

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.03 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.031F+1Lo

In
fo

Adiel BENZUZ HOL  18.14  0.00 11.70 6.44 14  5

1Lz  0.02 0 01 0.602  0.62

SSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

ChSq1 010 3.004  0.17  3.17

010 0.02 1.005 1F+1Lo  1.02

00  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CoSp  0.00

 6.20  6.44

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.25

 3.17 1.20 3.253.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.75 1.20  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.70



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2011-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.01 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.791S+1T

In
fo

Anastasia LIVSHITS HOL  14.24 -0.50 10.70 4.04 15  14

1S+1T -0.01 0 0-1 0.802  0.79

USpB 000 1.003  0.00  1.00

ChSq1 -5-5-5 3.004 F -2.50  0.50

00-1-0.02 0.505 1Lo  0.48

00  0.48-1-0.02 0.506 1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CUSp  0.00

 6.60  4.04

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.08

 3.00 1.20 3.003.502.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.00 1.20  2.83

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.70

  F  Fall

printed: 18.03.2023 17:40:41



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2010 AND OLDER FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 20,78KFAMaria BELOV 1

Kfar Saba

2 20,25KFAYael SHERBININ 2

Kfar Saba

3 19,83KFAMoria MAZOR 3

Kfar Saba

4 19,64HOLLian BRUT 4

Ice Holon

5 19,28KFAAvigal KANTOROVICH 5

Kfar Saba

6 19,04KFAEva VOLVICH 6

Kfar Saba

7 18,89ICDAmy Rebecca YARIMI 7

Ice Dream

8 18,66ICDRomi VAISBURD 8

Ice Dream

9 18,03ICDDaniel LUGASHI 9

Ice Dream

Withdrawn

ACAMishel KRAININ CHEN

Ice Academy

KFAZaydi TALOR

Kfar Saba

Technical Controller

 Julia ANDREEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:46:37

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  

Максим



BEGGINERS GIRLS 2010 AND OLDER

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KFAMaria BELOV 1  20.78  9.08  0.00 3.33  0.00  3.17  0.00  3.25 11.70

KFAYael SHERBININ 2  20.25  8.45  0.00 3.33  0.00  3.25  0.00  3.25 11.80

KFAMoria MAZOR 3  19.83  8.33  0.00 3.25  0.00  3.17  0.00  3.17 11.50

HOLLian BRUT 4  19.64  8.04  0.00 3.25  0.00  3.25  0.00  3.17 11.60

KFAAvigal KANTOROVICH 5  19.28  8.48  0.00 3.00  0.00  3.00  0.00  3.00 10.80

KFAEva VOLVICH 6  19.04  8.84  0.00 2.83  0.00  2.75  0.00  2.92 10.20

ICDAmy Rebecca YARIMI 7  18.89  8.19  0.00 3.08  0.00  2.83  0.00  3.00 10.70

ICDRomi VAISBURD 8  18.66  7.86  0.00 3.08  0.00  2.92  0.00  3.00 10.80

ICDDaniel LUGASHI 9  18.03  7.63  0.00 3.00  0.00  2.83  0.00  2.83 10.40

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:52:15



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2010 AND OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.03 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.531F

In
fo

Maria BELOV KFA  20.78  0.00 11.70 9.08 1  3

CCoSpBV  0.04 1 1-1 1.282 nS  1.32

1Lz+1Lo 110 1.103  0.04  1.14

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

010 0.02 0.505 1F  0.52

11  1.140 0.04 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 0SSpB  1.10

 8.58  9.08

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.33

 3.17 1.20 3.253.253.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.25 1.20  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.70

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Yael SHERBININ KFA  20.25  0.00 11.80 8.45 2  9

1F  0.03 1 10 0.502  0.53

SSpB 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

ChSq1 000 3.004  0.00  3.00

000 0.00 1.105 1Lz+1Lo  1.10

01  0.520 0.02 0.506 1F

7  1.00  0.10 1 1 1USpB  1.10

 8.30  8.45

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.33

 3.25 1.20 3.253.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.25 1.20  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.80

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60  0.06 1 1 1

Ref 

 0.661Lz

In
fo

Moria MAZOR KFA  19.83  0.00 11.50 8.33 3  7

1F+1T  0.02 1 00 0.902  0.92

USpB 110 1.003  0.07  1.07

1F+1T 000 0.904  0.00  0.90

000 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

11  0.640 0.04 0.606 1Lz

7  1.10  0.04 0 1 0SSpB  1.14

 8.10  8.33

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.25

 3.17 1.20 3.253.253.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.50 1.20  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.50



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2010 AND OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.13 1 1 2

Ref 

 1.13USpB

In
fo

Lian BRUT HOL  19.64  0.00 11.60 8.04 4  5

1F!+1Lo -0.05 -1 -1-1 1.002 !  0.95

1F!+1Lo -1-1-1 1.003 ! -0.05  0.95

1Lze -2-2-3 0.484 e -0.11  0.37

000 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

-1-1  0.54-1-0.06 0.606 1Lz! !

7  1.10  0.00 0 0 0CSpB  1.10

 8.18  8.04

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.25

 3.25 1.20 3.253.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 3.25 1.20  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.60

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.02 0 0 1

Ref 

 0.521F

In
fo

Avigal KANTOROVICH KFA  19.28  0.00 10.80 8.48 5  4

1Lz+1Lo  0.02 0 10 1.102  1.12

SSpB 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

ChSq1 010 3.004  0.17  3.17

110 0.03 0.505 1F  0.53

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.13 -0.19 -2 -2 -1CoSpBV nU  0.94

 8.43  8.48

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.00

 3.00 1.20 3.003.003.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.25 1.20  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.80

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.02 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.481F

In
fo

Eva VOLVICH KFA  19.04  0.00 10.20 8.84 6  2

ChSq1  0.00 0 00 3.002  3.00

1Lz+1Lo -2-2-3 1.103 -0.14  0.96

SSpB 11-1 1.104  0.04  1.14

000 0.00 0.505 1F  0.50

11  1.12-1 0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.70 -0.06 -1 0 0CCoSpB  1.64

 9.00  8.84

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.83

 2.75 1.20 3.003.002.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.25 1.20  2.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.20



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2010 AND OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.05 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.951F!+1Lo !

In
fo

Amy Rebecca YARIMI ICD  18.89  0.00 10.70 8.19 7  6

1Lz+1Loq -0.16 -3 -2-3 1.102 q  0.94

CCoSpBV -20-1 1.283 nC -0.13  1.15

ChSq1 100 3.004  0.17  3.17

-1-20-0.11 1.105 SSpB  0.99

-1-1  0.54-1-0.06 0.606 1Lz! !

7  0.50 -0.05 -1 -1 -11F! !  0.45

 8.58  8.19

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.08

 2.83 1.20 3.003.002.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.25 1.20  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.70

  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.001F+1Lo

In
fo

Romi VAISBURD ICD  18.66  0.00 10.80 7.86 8  8

1Lz!+1Lo -0.08 -1 -1-2 1.102 !  1.02

1Lze -2-2-3 0.483 e -0.11  0.37

CoSpBV 00-2 1.134 nC -0.08  1.05

000 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

00  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  1.10 -0.18 -1 -2 -2SSpB  0.92

 8.31  7.86

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.08

 2.92 1.20 3.003.002.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.20  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.80

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Part 4

BEGGINERS GIRLS 2010 AND OLDER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.05 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.851Lo+1T

In
fo

Daniel LUGASHI ICD  18.03  0.00 10.40 7.63 9  1

1F+1T -0.02 0 0-1 0.902  0.88

ChSq1 000 3.003  0.00  3.00

SSpB -1-1-1 1.104 -0.11  0.99

-3-3-2-0.13 0.505 1F!q !  0.37

0-1  0.47-1-0.03 0.506 1Lo

7  1.00  0.07 0 1 1USpB  1.07

 7.90  7.63

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.25 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  3.00

 2.83 1.20 3.003.002.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 3.00 1.20  2.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.40

  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 18.03.2023 17:52:20



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

SILVER WOMEN 39-48 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 33,93ICDNatalia KUDRIAVCEV 1

Ice Dream

2 32,64HOLAleksandra YALOV 2

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Julia ANDREEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 17:58:19

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  



SILVER WOMEN 39-48

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDNatalia KUDRIAVCEV 1  33.93  8.21  0.00 3.25  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.25 25.72

HOLAleksandra YALOV 2  32.64  7.34  0.00 3.17  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.17 25.30

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 18:03:57



Cup of Israel. Part 4

SILVER WOMEN 39-48 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.08 -2 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.521Lz

In
fo

Natalia KUDRIAVCEV ICD  33.93  0.00 25.72 8.21 1  2

1Lz  0.02 1 00 0.602  0.62

SSpB 10-1 1.103  0.00  1.10

1S+1T 01-1 0.804  0.00  0.80

111 0.05 0.505 1F  0.55

01  0.520 0.02 0.506 1Lo

7  1.00 -0.07 -2 0 0USpB  0.93

8  3.00  0.17 0  3.171 0ChSq1

 8.10  8.21

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.00 3.50

Factor 

 2.60  3.25

 3.33 2.60 3.503.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.00 3.25 2.65  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.72

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.40  0.02 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.421Lo+1Eu+1S

In
fo

Aleksandra YALOV HOL  32.64  0.00 25.30 7.34 2  1

USpB  0.07 1 10 1.002  1.07

1F 110 0.503  0.03  0.53

1S+1T 000 0.804  0.00  0.80

000 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

01  0.520 0.02 0.506 1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - -USp  0.00

 7.20  7.34

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 2.60  3.17

 3.33 2.60 3.503.503.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.65  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.30

printed: 18.03.2023 18:04:01



Cup of Israel. Part 4

RESULTS

GOLD WOMEN 39-48 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 35,75KFAElena GOMAN 1

Kfar Saba

Technical Controller

 Julia ANDREEVA  

Printed: 18.03.2023 18:04:07

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  



GOLD WOMEN 39-48

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR COCO

KFAElena GOMAN 1  35.75  10.19  0.00 3.25  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.25 25.56

CO = CompositionCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 18.03.2023 18:09:47



Cup of Israel. Part 4

GOLD WOMEN 39-48 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.04 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.141Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Elena GOMAN KFA  35.75  0.00 25.56 10.19 1  1

2S<< -0.16 -4 -4-4 0.402 <<  0.24

1Lo 110 0.503  0.03  0.53

CCoSpB 210 1.704  0.17  1.87

010 0.02 1.405 1F+1Eu+1S  1.42

-1-1  1.04-2-0.16 1.206 FCSSpBV

7  1.50  0.05 0 0 1StSqB  1.55

8  0.99  0.02 0  1.011 0x1F+1T

9  1.30  0.09 0  1.391 1SSp1

 10.09  10.19

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 2.60  3.25

 3.33 2.60 3.253.253.50Presentation

Composition 3.50 3.00 3.25 2.60  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.56

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 18.03.2023 18:09:53


